KANTARA INITIATIVE INC. hereby GRANTS IDENTITY ASSURANCE FRAMEWORK APPROVAL under the NIST SP 800-63 rev. 3 Class of Approval

TO 1Kosmos BlockID Verify & Authenticate Service

AS A Full Service at IAL2 & AAL2

AS OPERATED BY

One Kosmos Inc.

PERIOD OF APPROVAL*

Issued on December 10, 2024, with effect until December 31, 2025, subject to the terms of the applicable Trademark License Agreement together with its binding Exhibit C Approval Trust Mark Key Dates

Grant ID: IAF-Approval-24.13-KI

Kay Chopard, Executive Director



*Approval Trust Mark Key Dates

As specified in Exhibit C of the Kantara Initiative Inc. Identity Assurance Framework Trademark License Agreement, the Schedule related to the 1Kosmos' Trust Mark is as follows.

Schedule related to the 1Kosmos' BlockID Approval Trust Mark

1. General Information:

- Name of Organization: One Kosmos Inc.
- Name of the Service: BlockID Verify and Authenticate Service
- Type of CSP: Full Service
- Class of Approval: NIST SP 800-63 rev. 3
- Applicable Assurance Levels: IAL2; AAL2
- Applicable Service Assessment Criteria: KIAF 1410; KIAF 1430; KIAF 1440
- Approval Reference/Grant ID: IAF-Approval-24.13-KI
- Geographical Applicability: USA All States

2. Key Approval Trust Mark Dates:

- Effective Date: December 10, 2024
- Renewal/Expiry date of triennial Approval: December 31, 2025